दूरभाष/Phone : 25367033, 25367035, 25367036 फेक्स/Fax : 0091-11-25367024 ई-मेल/E-mail :Pg.marb@nmc.org.in पॉकेट -14, सेक्टर-8, द्वारका, फेस1-, नई दिल्ली77-Pocket- 14, Sector- 8,Dwarka, Phase – 1, New Delhi-77

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग

National Medical Commission Medical Assessment & Rating Board (MARB)

No. M-19011/33/2023-MARB /049487

Date: 01.09.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sub: Filling of UG and PG Seats for the Academic Year 2023-24 - Regarding.

It has come to the notice of Medical Assessment and Rating Board(MARB) of National Medical Commission that several forged/fake letters have been issued to various college on behalf of Member/President, MARB whereas no such communications have been sent to the colleges in this regard.

2. Taking the cognizance of the above facts, all Directorate of Medical Education of the states/UTs concerned are requested to fill the seats of Under Graduate-MBBS and Post Graduate-Broad Speciality and Super Speciality for the academic year 2023-24 only on the basis of the information available on the website of National Medical Commission.

3. The above facts are also brought to the notice of all concerned and general public to not take any action based on information provided by any other sources except the information available on the website of National Medical Commission. If any discrepancies are found/noticed, the same may be cross verified from National Medical Commission.

(Arun Kumar Singh) Deputy Secretary (MARB)

To,

All Directorate of Medical Education of all states/UTs.

Copy to :

All stake holders and General Public.

DMMP with the request to upload the Public notice on the Website of NMC.